Public Notices

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

Case No. 20PB04962 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: PHILLIP NILES DE CAMP

Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that WALLACE W. LIEN has been appointed personal representative of the above-referenced estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative at the offices of Wallace W. Lien, 1004 Crescent Drive NW, Salem, OR 97304, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative, Wallace W. Lien.

Dated and first published on the 16th of July, 2021. S/ Wallace W. Lien

Wallace W. Lien, OSB No. 793011 Attorney for the Personal Representative

Personal Representative: Wallace W. Lien 1004 Crescent Dr NW Salem, OR 97304

Attorney for the Personal Representative: Wallace W. Lien OSB #973011 1004 Crescent Dr NW Salem, OR 97304

7/16, 7/23, 7/30

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

No. 21PB05679 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of DONALD LEE ANDERSON, JR.,

Deceased. Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has been appointed and has qualified as the personal representative of said estate. All persons having claims against said estate are hereby required to present the same, with proper vouchers, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, as stated below, to the personal representative at: Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C., PO Box 749, Salem, Oregon 97308-0749, or they may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of this court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative. DATED and first published this 16th day of July, 2021. Samuel Anderson Personal Representative

J. Kevin Shuba OSB No. 914263 Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. PO Box 749

> Salem, OR 97308-0749 7/16. 7/23. 7/30

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

ELEIZE MARIA CAMPBELL TRUST OF 1993, AS RESTATED

NOTICE TO CLAIMANTS In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion, Probate Department, Case Number 21PB05654.

In the Matter of the Eleize Maria Campbell Trust of 1993, as restated September 15, 2010. Eleize Maria Campbell is the Settlor of the Eleize Maria Campbell Trust of 1993. Eleize Maria Peterson died February 27, 2021. Robert L. Dorszynski is the Trustee of the Eleize Maria Campbell Trust of 1993, as restated.

All persons having claims against the Settlor are required to present them to the Trustee at 1855 Fairgrounds Rd. NE, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four months after the date of the first publication of this notice, as stated below or the claim may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this trust may obtain additional information from the Trustee or the court file. Date first published July 16,

2021. Robert L. Dorszynski, Trustee 1855 Fairgrounds Rd. NE

Salem OR 97301 7/16, 7/23, 7/30

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB05632 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of WILLIAM J. SCHELL, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN SCHELL JEFFREY W. that has been appointed Personal Representative of the abovecaptioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal

Representative. DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED this 23rd day of July, 2021.

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

JEFFREY W. SCHELL 1981 Cuckoo Ct. NW Salem, OR 97304 Telephone: (503) 400-8096

ATTORNEY

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693 DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB & PACHECO, P.C. 528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200 PO Box 469 Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000 Facsimile: (503) 585-0699 Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com

7/23, 7/30, 8/6

STORAGE AUCTION

Notice of Self Storage Sale Please take notice IN Self Storage - Salem Wallace located at 300 Musgrave Ave., NW Salem OR 97304 intends to hold a sale to sell the property stored at the Facility by the below list of Occupant who is in default at an Auction. The sale will occur as an online auction via www.storagetreasures.com on 8/20/2021 at 10:00AM. Michael Radford unit #5001. This sale may be withdrawn at any time without notice. Certain terms and conditions apply. 7/30.8/6

STORAGE AUCTION

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE AND SALE (ORS87.687)

Contents of the following unit will be sold or disposed of by Downtown Storage and Warehouse L.L.C., 889 Liberty St. N.E. Salem, OR. 97301: to satisfy the Lien plus additional rents and fees.

The sale of the following units will be held online at <u>www.bid13.</u> <u>com</u> ending, Tuesday August 10, 2021, at 10am.

Contents may include. Personal items.

1. Darrell Gutherie A2068

2. Lacy Mitchell A4177 7/23.7/30

NOTICE

NOTICE OF SEIZURE FOR CIVIL FORFEITURE TO ALL POTENTIAL CLAIMANTS AND TO ALL UNKNOWN PERSONS

READ THIS CAREFULLY

If you have any interest in the seized property described below, you must claim that interest or you will automatically lose that interest. If you do not file a claim for the property, the property may be forfeited even if you are not convicted of any crime. To claim an interest, you must file a written claim with the forfeiture counsel named below, The written claim must be signed by you, sworn to under penalty of perjury before a notary public, and state: (a) Your true name; (b) The address at which you will accept future mailings from the court and forfeiture counsel; and (3) A statement that you have an interest in the seized property. Your deadline for filing the claim document with forfeiture counsel named below is 21 days

from the last day of publication of this notice. **Where to file a claim** and for more information: Jenn Gaddis, Salem City Attorney's Office, 555 Liberty St SE, Room 205 Salem, Or 97301.

Notice of reasons for property The Forfeiture: described below was seized for forfeiture because it: (1) Constitutes the proceeds of the violation of, solicitation to violate. attempt to violate, or conspiracy to violates, the criminal laws of the State of Oregon regarding the manufacture, distribution, possession of controlled or substances (ORS Chapter475); and/or (2) Was used or intended for use in committing or facilitating the violation of, solicitation to violate, attempt to violate, or conspiracy to violate the criminal laws of the State of Oregon regarding manufacture, distribution possession of controlled the or substances (ORS Chapter 475).

IN THE MATTER OF: U.S. Currency in the amount of \$7,810.00, Case # 21-11469 seized 06/01/2021 from Angel Cervantes-Ruiz at 3870 Manor Dr NE, Salem, Marion County, OR 97301. U.S. Currency in the amount of \$4,313.00, Case # 21-11491 seized 06/02/2021 from Verenice Romero-Shidler at 1940 Turner Rd SE, Salem, Marion County, OR 97301

7/23, 7/30, 8/6, 8/13

SUMMONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION No. 21CV1004 SUMMONS

PHILLIP AND KAILA CROWLEY Plaintiff,

vs. H & M RELOCATION SERVICES, QUALITY MOVING EXPERTS LLC

Defendants TO: H & M Relocation Services' Registered Agent Huseyn Nemat-zoda, Defendant..

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON, you are hereby required to appear and answer the Complaint filed against you in the aboveentitled court and cause within thirty (30) days from the date of service of this Summons upon you; and if you fail so to answer, for want thereof, the plaintiff will apply to the aboveentitled court for the relief demanded in the Complaint.

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: READ THESE PAPERS CAREFULLY!

You must "appear" in this case or the other side will win То "appear," automatically. you must file with the court a legal paper called a "Motion" or "Answer." The "Motion" or "Answer" must be given to the court clerk or administrator within thirty (30) days of the date of first service along with the required filing fee. It must be in proper form and have proof of service on the plaintiff's attorney or, if the plaintiff does not have an attorney, proof of service on the plaintiff.

If you have questions, you should see an attorney

immediately. If you need help in finding an attorney, you may contact the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service online at **www.oregonstatebar.org** or by calling (503) 684-3763 (in the Portland metropolitan area) or toll-free elsewhere in Oregon at (800) 452-7636.

To the best of our knowledge, defendant can be served at:

H & M Relocation Services Registered Agent Huseyn Nemat-zoda 1232 S Boston Court Denver, CO 80247

Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C.

Ryan P. Hunt (OSB No. 023313) 1011 Commercial Street NE Salem OR 97301-1049 Phone: (503) 581-1501 7/30, 8/6, 8/13, 8/20

STORAGE AUCTION

Self Storage Public Sale Celtic Storage 1101 Chemawa Rd N Keizer, OR 97303 Wed, July 21st 2021 at Bid13.com

Unit # 09 David Machado Unit #64 - David Machado

Sale subject to Cancellation. Celtic Storage reserves the Right to refuse any and all bids. 7/30, 8/6

STORAGE AUCTION

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE AND SALE (ORS87.687)

Contents of the following unit will be sold or disposed of by Downtown Storage and Warehouse L.L.C., 889 Liberty St. N.E. Salem, OR. 97301: to satisfy the Lien plus additional rents and fees.

The sale of the following units will be held online at <u>www.bid13.</u> <u>com</u> ending, Tuesday August 17, 2021, at 10am

Contents may include. Personal items.

Yecenia Parada A4281

7/30, 8/6

STORAGE AUCTION

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section ORS 87.687 of the business professions code State of Oregon, the undersigned will sell by online bidding at Lockerfox. com on August 17, 2021 at 10am personal property of tenants listed below.

084	Samantha Hall
121	Don Homer
AS14	Denise Staats
AS31	Miranda N Reed
AS34	Riachantelle Reyes
AS111	Philip Scoles
AS125	Lisa Pivowar

Purchased goods are sold as is and must be removed within 3 days. Payment will be made in cash at the time of purchase. The sale is subject to cancellation in the event of settlement between owner and obligated party.

Cherry Avenue Storage